
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:18
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
AIR SERVICES FROM ROURKELA TO BHUBNESHWAR AND KOLKATTA .
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have a proposal to introduce daily air services on Rourkela-Bhubaneshwar via Silsuan (Keonjhar) and Rourkela-Kolkatta sectors; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which daily air services are likely to be introduced?

Answer
- - - - - - THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV) ............................................................
(a) and (b): Airlines are free to operate on any route in their commercial judgement subject to compliance with the Route Dispersal Guidelines which provide for certain minimum operations in specified category of routes.
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